MAUNA
OUTDOOR LED LIGHT
Full Cut-Off Wall Pack | Power & CCT Switchable
The Mauna Series is a high-quality, durable, and elegant LED wall pack fixture. Its strong,
weather-resistant construction is rated for wet and dusty locations and operates seamlessly
across a wide temperature range. With Power and CCT switchable functionality and an
efficient 130 lumens per watt, the Mauna Series combines flexibility with high performance.
Applications: Garage door| Building contour | Man door

NOTES
ORDERING GUIDE
MAUNA
AE-WP-MN -TCP -CA
AE-WP-MN
ERALUX MAUNA
Outdoor Wall pack Light
-40W
20/30/40W
 2,600/3,900/5,200lm
-70W
45/60/70W
 5,850/7,800/9,450lm
-TCP
CCT Selectable
3000/4000/5000K
-CA
120-277/347V
Input voltage
-D
0-10V
Dimming
-P
Photocell
 -EM
Emergency
Battery
Back up
-BK
Black
-BZ
Bronze
-WH
White
Fixture Family Power CCT Input Voltage Control Finish
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 2
11/26/2025
OUTDOOR LED LIGHT
Full Cut-Off Wall Pack | Power & CCT Switchable
NOTES Emergency Battery backup 8W output
Integrated Emergency Battery back up
DIMENSIONS
AE-WP-MN-XXW-TCP-CA-X-XX
Same Size for both models
Back Plate Installation
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 3
11/26/2025
ACCESSORIES
MAUNA
OUTDOOR LED LIGHT
Wall Pack | Full Cut-Off | 40W - 70W
EMERGENCY LED DRIVER
SPECIFICATION
Input Voltage 100-347Vac
Input Current 100mA max
Recharge Time 24Hrs
Discharge Time 1.5H
Output Power 8W
Installation Integrated
Introducing a UL-listed emergency lighting solution for the US and Canada, featuring high output voltage, self-testing, and
overcharge/discharge protection. Compliant with UL924 and CSA C22.2 NO.141, it's suitable for field or factory installation and integrates
seamlessly with LED drivers. With low energy consumption and Title20 compliance, it offers 8W emergency power options, a quick 24-hour
recharge time, and 1.5-hour discharge time.
DRIVER DIMENSIONS
BATTERY DIMENSIONS
CONE DISTRIBUTION ISO FOOTCANDLE PLOT
Center Beam Fc Beam Width Distances are in units of mounting height 20ft
CONE DISTRIBUTION ISO FOOTCANDLE PLOT